.E.S.’S NEW ENGLISH PRIMARY SCHOOL ( ENGLISH MED.)
BANDRA (E.) MUMBAI - 400 051.
Tel & Fax : 2657 1174

Ref, No. Date 291212018

The Parent Teachers' Association Executive Committee 2018-19 of IES New English Primary School,

at its meeting held on 15" December 2018, has approved school fees for the Academic years 2019-20& 2020-
21 as under:

Admission Fee (Academic Year 2019-20 & 2020-21):- For Std.| & |1 2500/-, Std. 1l & IV Rs.2400/-for the
year 2019-20 & For Std. | to Il - Rs.2750/- & Std. IV- 2650/- for the year 2020-21 respectively (non-refundable
and for new admissions only).

Tuition Fee and Term Fee

Academic Year 2019-20 Academic Year 2020-21

Std | Tuition Term Fee | Total Fee Std | Tuition Fee | Term Fee | Total Fee for

Fee per | per term for the year per month per term the year

month
| Rs.2500/- Rs.2500/- Rs.35000/- | Rs.2750/- Rs.2750/- Rs.38500/-
Il Rs.2500/- Rs.2500/- Rs.35000/- 1l Rs.2750/- Rs.2750/- Rs.38500/-
] Rs.2400/- Rs.2400/- Rs.33600/- 1] Rs.2750/- Rs.2750/- Rs.38500/-
IV | Rs.2400/- Rs.2400/- Rs.33600/- IV | Rs.2650/- Rs.2650/- Rs.37100/-

|

The Concessional fee structure as under, is only for the students who are desirous of paying the entire year's
fees in advance, before 30™ June of each Academic Year.:

Academic Year 2019-20 Academic Year 2020-21

Std. | Annual fee (Tuition Std. Annual fee

& Term Fee) (Tuition & Term
Fee)

| Rs. 33600 | Rs.36960

Il Rs. 33600 I Rs. 36960

I Rs. 32256 n Rs. 36960

v Rs. 32256 v Rs. 35616

All fees have to be paid by crossed cheque separately for tuition fees and term fee in the name of IES
NEW ENGLISH PRIMARY SCHOOL.

The PTA amount of Rs.50/- per student or as notified has to be paid by a separate cheque payable to
IES NEW ENGLISH PRIMARY SCHOOL PARENT - TEACHERS before 15% June every year.
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Ref. No. Date

Late fee of " 1/- per day be charged from the students who pay the fees after the due date each
month.

Exams like scholarship, Government drawing exams, NTS, VVM etc which are opticnal for the
students and the fees /charges to be paid for such exams shall be as per the circulars received from
the conducting authorities from time to time.

Administrative charges towards Duplicate Leaving Certificate, Bona fide Certificate etc will be
displayed on the school notice board from time to time and will be paid by the concerned students.

The school is authorized to recover the cheque dishonour charges levied by the Bank for dishonor of
cheques, along with Administrative charges from the parents whose cheques have been dishonored .

In compliance of 8. 6(3) of The Maharashtra Educational Institutions ( Regulation of Fee) Act, 2011,
the Marathi translation of this notice is also being displayed. [n case of discrepancies between the
English and Marathi notices, the English version shall prevail and shall be final and binding.

Headmaster$ignature

Date :- pgf12/2018 s,
HEAD

LE.S. NEW ENC. PRI SCHOCL

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.
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> HEAD
LE.§. NEW ENC.. PRL SCHOCL
Bandra (E), Mumbal - 400 051.



